

## BY-LAW NO. 2025-0024

A By-law to adopt Amendment No. 59 to the Official Plan of the Town of Halton Hills – Southeast Georgetown Secondary Plan.

The Council of the Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills, in accordance with the provisions of the Planning Act, 1990, R.S.O., c.P. 13, as amended, hereby enacts as follows:

1. That Amendment No. 59 to the Official Plan of the Town of Halton Hills, being the attached text and schedules, is hereby adopted.

**BY-LAW** read and passed by the Council for the Town of Halton Hills this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

MAYOR – ANN LAWLOR

TOWN CLERK – VALERIE PETRYNIAK